THE LONGEST PLAYS

The Longest Run From Scrimmage:
by Virginia - 96 yards Mikell Simpson vs. Texas Tech

Jan. 1, 2008

by Opponent - 90 yards Joe Bellino (Navy)
Nov. 12, 1960

LaMont Jordan (Maryland)

Nov. 20, 1999

The Longest Pass Completion:
by Virginia - 97 yards Harry Martin to Bus
Male to John Leys
vs. Navy, Oct. 10,
1935
by Opponent - 99 yards Dondrial Pinkins
to Troy Williamson (South Carolina),
Sept. 6, 2003

The Longest Kickoff Return:
by Virginia - 100 yards Tavon Mason vs. Georgia Tech
Nov. 10, 2001
Marquis Weeks vs. North Carolina
Oct. 19, 2002
Marquis Weeks vs. North Carolina
Sept. 11, 2004
Joe Reed vs. William & Mary
Sept. 6, 2019
by Opponent - 100 yards Dick Pawlewicz
(William & Mary) Sept. 21, 1974
Freddie Parham
(Southern Miss.) Sept. 19, 2009
Stefon Diggs
(Maryland) Oct. 13, 2012

The Longest Punt Return:
by Virginia - 95 yards Harry Martin to Bus Male to
Martin vs. Maryland
Nov. 2, 1935
by Opponent - 95 yardsCarl Brazell (South Carolina)
Nov. 26, 1955

The Longest Interception Return:
by Virginia - 95 yards Ted Rzempoluch
vs. Maryland, Nov. 25, 1961
Antwan Harris vs. North Carolina,
Nov. 16, 1996
by Opponent - 89 yards Antwon Black
(North Carolina), Sept. 4, 1999

The Longest Field Goal:
by Virginia - 56 yards Kenny Stadlin vs. Va. Tech,
Sept. 29, 1984
Rafael Garcia vs. Texas, Oct. 21, 1995
by Opponent - 56 yards Paul Engle (Virginia Tech)
Oct. 15, 1977

The Longest Punt:
by Virginia - 80 yards Sam Maphis vs. Virginia Tech
Nov. 9, 1923
by Opponent - 77 yardsRodney Williams, (Georgia
Tech), Oct. 5, 1996

The Longest Run With Fumble:
by Virginia - 92 yards Art Thomas vs. Penn State
Dec. 1, 2001
by Opponent - 93 yards Antwan Edwards (Clemson)
Sept. 19, 1998
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Marquis Weeks had two 100-yard kick returns

in his career, hoth against North Carolina.

Rushing

Most Rushes
Most Yards
Fewest Yards
Most Touchdowns

Passing
Most Attempts
Most Completions

Most Yards
Most Touchdowns

Total Offense
Most Total Plays

Most Total Yards
Most Points

Receiving
Most Receptions

Most Yards
Most Touchdowns

No.
40
328

()78

5

No.

493
30

Player

Cyrus Lawrence
Derrick Fenner
Murphy Sprinkel
Zach Abey

Player
Graham Harrell
Graham Harrell
Dennis Grosel
Tommy Suggs
Paul Pinegar

Player
Graham Harrell
Dennis Grosel
Zach Abey

Player

Greg Jennings
Quinshad Davis
Dez White

Fred Ziegler
Dez White
Dyami Brown

Opponents’ Individual Records

School
Virginia Tech
North Carolina
VMI

Navy

School

Texas Tech
Texas Tech
Boston College
South Carolina
Fresno State

School

Texas Tech
Boston College
Navy

School

Western Michigan

North Carolina
Georgia Tech
South Carolina
Georgia Tech
North Carolina

Year

1980
1986
1968
2017

Year

2007
2007
2020
1968
2004

Year

2007
2020
2017

Year

2005
2012
1998
1968
1998
2020
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