

2021 UVA FOOTBALL

THE LONGEST PLAYS

The Longest Run From Scrimmage:

by Virginia - 96 yards Mikell Simpson vs. Texas Tech Jan. 1, 2008 by Opponent - 90 yards Joe Bellino (Navy) Nov. 12, 1960 LaMont Jordan (Maryland) Nov. 20, 1999

The Longest Pass Completion:

by Virginia - 97 yards Male to John Leys vs. Navy, Oct. 10, 1935 by Opponent - 99 yards to Troy Williamson (South Carolina), Sept. 6, 2003

The Longest Kickoff Return:

by Virginia - 100 yards Tavon Mason vs. Georgia Tech Nov. 10, 2001 Marquis Weeks vs. North Carolina Oct. 19, 2002 Marquis Weeks vs. North Carolina Sept. 11, 2004 Joe Reed vs. William & Mary Sept. 6, 2019 by Opponent - 100 yards Dick Pawlewicz (William & Mary) Sept. 21, 1974 Freddie Parham (Southern Miss.) Sept. 19, 2009 Stefon Diggs (Maryland) Oct. 13, 2012

The Longest Punt Return:

by Virginia - 95 yards Harry Martin to Bus Male to Martin vs. Maryland Nov. 2, 1935 by Opponent - 95 yardsCarl Brazell (South Carolina) Nov. 26, 1955

The Longest Interception Return:

by Virginia - 95 yards Ted Rzempoluch vs. Maryland, Nov. 25, 1961 Antwan Harris vs. North Carolina, Nov. 16, 1996 by Opponent - 89 yards Antwon Black (North Carolina), Sept. 4, 1999

The Longest Field Goal:

by Virginia - 56 yards Kenny Stadlin vs. Va. Tech, Sept. 29, 1984 Rafael Garcia vs. Texas, Oct. 21, 1995 by Opponent - 56 yards Paul Engle (Virginia Tech) Oct. 15, 1977

The Longest Punt:

by Virginia - 80 yards Sam Maphis vs. Virginia Tech Nov. 9, 1923 by Opponent - 77 yardsRodney Williams, (Georgia Tech), Oct. 5, 1996

The Longest Run With Fumble:

by Virginia - 92 yards Art Thomas vs. Penn State Dec. 1, 2001 by Opponent - 93 yards Antwan Edwards (Clemson) Sept. 19, 1998



Opponents' Individual Records Rushing

	No.	Player	School	Year
Most Rushes	40	Cyrus Lawrence	Virginia Tech	1980
Most Yards	328	Derrick Fenner	North Carolina	1986
Fewest Yards	(-) 78	Murphy Sprinkel	VMI	1968
Most Touchdowns	5	Zach Abey	Navy	2017
Passing				
	No.	Player	School	Year
Most Attempts	69	Graham Harrell	Texas Tech	2007
Most Completions		Graham Harrell	Texas Tech	2007
Most Yards	520	Dennis Grosel	Boston College	2020
Most Touchdowns	5	Tommy Suggs	South Carolina	1968
	5	Paul Pinegar	Fresno State	2004
Total Offense				
	No.	Player	School	Year
Most Total Plays	73	Graham Harrell	Texas Tech	2007
Most Total Yards	493	Dennis Grosel	Boston College	2020
Most Points	30	Zach Abey	Navy	2017
Receiving				
J	No.	Player	School	Year
Most Receptions	16	Greg Jennings	Western Michigan	2005
	16	Quinshad Davis	North Carolina	2012
Most Yards	243	Dez White	Georgia Tech	1998
Most Touchdowns	3	Fred Ziegler	South Carolina	1968
	3	Dez White	Georgia Tech	1998
	3	Dyami Brown	North Carolina	2020